17
11Na6-1 TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation 17
11Na6-1
Adopted Levels
S(p)=−3.45×103 7;
S(p): from E(3p+14O)rel=4.85 MeV6 and S2p(16Ne)=1.40 MeV2.
Evidence for resonant structure in17Na has been reported in the9Be(17Ne,17Na) reaction (2017Br07). The nucleus17Na is
unbound to proton decay and has been observed in a reconstruction of 3p+14O events. A broad group is observed in the 3p+14O

E(level) Jπ Comments
0 (1/2+) T=3/2
E(level): from E(3p+14O)rel=4.85 MeV6. The group is twice as broad as expected and may represent a
collection of unresolved Jπ=1/2+, 3/2+ and 5/2+ levels.
E(level): E(3p+14O)rel=4.85 MeV6 implies Sp=−3.45 MeV6 using S2p(14O)=−1.40 MeV2 (2012Wa38).
Jπ: from expected systematics.
2
TUNL Nuclear Data Evaluation
REFERENCES FOR A=17
1966KE16 I.Kelson, G.T.Garvey - Phys.Letters 23, 689 (1966).
Masses of Nuclei with Z> n.
1992AV03 M.P.Avotina, K.I.Erokhina, I.Kh.Lemberg - Yad.Fiz. 55, 3189 (1992); Sov.J.Nucl.Phys. 55, 1777 (1992).
The Proton-Neutron Interaction and Masses of Nuclei with Z> N.
2010FO06 H.T.Fortune, R.Sherr - Phys.Rev. C 82, 027310 (2010).
Coulomb energies in16Ne and low-lying levels of17Na.
2010TI02 N.K.Timofeyuk, P.Descouvemont - Phys.Rev. C 81, 051301 (2010).
Narrow states in the three-proton emitter17Na.
2012AM01 K.Amos, L.Canton, P.R.Fraser et al. - Nucl.Phys. A879, 132 (2012).
Linking the exotic structure of17C to its unbound mirror17Na.
2012AM06 K.Amos, D.van der Knijff, L.Canton et al. - Europhys.Lett. 99, 12001 (2012).
Linking nuclear masses with nucleon-removal thresholds and the mass of the proton-emitter17Na.
2012WA38 M.Wang, G.Audi, A.H.Wapstra et al. - Chin.Phys.C 36, 1603 (2012).
The AME2012 atomic mass evaluation (II). Tables, graphs andreferences.
2013AM01 K.Amos, L.Canton, P.R.Fraser et al. - Nucl.Phys. A912, 7 (2013).
Analysis of a coupled-channel continuum approach for spectra of mass-17 compound systems.
2013TI01 J.Tian, N.Wang, C.Li et al. - Phys.Rev. C 87, 014313 (2013).
Improved Kelson-Garvey mass relations for proton-rich nuclei.
2014FO23 H.T.Fortune - Phys.Rev. C 90, 067302 (2014).
Reexamining shell-model predictions for the mass of17Na(g.s.).
2017BR07 K.W.Brown, R.J.Charity, J.M.Elson et al. - Phys.Rev. C 95, 044326 (2017).
Proton-decaying states in light nuclei and the first observation of 17Na.
2017FO18 H.T.Fortune - Phys.Rev. C 96, 024320 (2017).
Widths of low-lying levels of17Na.
3